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industry can be disclosed only after some time anq Members have to wait for that,

. AN HON. MEMBER: This is not a proper reply.

SHRI ARVIND NETAM: 1In the main reply it is also mentioneq that concessions and benefits are given for the production of electronic components and for obtaining raw materials also. I want to know whether it i a fact that the basic directions and guidelines are not interpreted properly at all levels, and whether this has resulted in delay in the procurement of raw materials and is hampering the whole electronic industry. I have some information, that some integ-
rateq circuits are being exempteg by some zonal excise authorities, 1 want to know, whether it is a fact that this excise duty is being levied by some other zonal authorities.

SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL: I do not think that different interpretations are made of the different rules, regulations and orders jssued, But if different interpratations are being made of the orders, regulations ang rules, and if something can be done to explain hoyw a particular kind of interpretation has been made of the rules, that would will certainly be done.

Lathi Charge on the Blind in Delhi

*124, SWAMI INDERVESH:

SHRI RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH:

Wil] the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police made a lathi charge on the lst January, 1981 on the blind who went to Prime Minister’'s House > present their memorandum of grievances;

(b) if so, the total number of persons injrred gs a result thereof;
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(c) whether any'inqu.iry ‘was conducteg into this incident; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do ndt grise.

WEAH WEA : A N FAT |

Tt peRAm. Far faeedr gfea-
& JAaq, 1981 1 3T Idg
safeqal 9x STSr WEre fear 9r ?

WA WERT : TG BT gF @Y
g

SICIEE CR B T i
g fagir a¥ & w7 § wevaw
ST @ R H A wew ¥ qeAr
JgaT § fF e [ A faawiiy 4
derr qg & fag oA A dqew fraffea w3 war § fag & e o<
R A ¥ 9wt N frerd w7 @ S
Y fagatn g o owgr § 7

WIAYL & A dav frar mar g
R g 9T Wt @9 gy I A
w W E AN wEr e Eem
T fr foad fasein 7z 39 o
¥ i |

o dnr weArn &7 qg@
Faar g 5 ag gaw & A sear
2o gaw & w1 wwa &
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sft T wwie fag @ ag wTEan
# g & | foew @ 16 AN
a1 ot gfeedal aT @dy wS g qT, IR "Tq ST ww oar o

wWEqH WEAR : WG N &L |

st vom g fag : & faaw fraz & o WY S ¥ g W
mEEfFagand Faaag &1
FAT g UF Qe a1 St 99 H1 fear
P wdd fawei @ @
qgr & fev fesely gfaw F ot &
foos ant g & &F g gt
A TH T ag § e 91 ) 7@ i
gaTaTEl § W wwfoe gE 4y
o dad ¥ § g @1 § | 0% ghedw
FY &Y ATC FATAT A FAL T F FF
fear ar | g« qferf € 90, 37 97
AT =T frar 91

HAY WERT T FISW H HTEETEA
F fir Q¥ wifsafira seeHT o ofw ¥
T S FAEW FEATE A ST
gw a 9¢ fawmt qx, wigenr &
T A FT 1% @7 HEHATL 7 ot sy ?
w7 ¥ FRw ag gfww &1 X o
wE? -

st Q¥ wwmAn: #Y o & aran § fe TuY FrE oo adi wd ¢
Tww wee fawer a1 | wEEy §
W9 qg GATITX BUT 4T @) IF F AT gfere wfaeaT ¥ 2@ #1 q@=7 fear ik ag WY w@aTel ¥ oar | & FgAr sgar
g 7w F gEa @ &w & Afew
faal *7 Y GSifqar gwwT g% TEATw
FA T T @A § 99 H & o 0% Ty
SAAY F9 o o 21 wey gzt & 39 &7 s welt &, 5@ X o
W F AR § wow qafedt § g fw gfe % T T g e T g,
FE S AT TG GHT, IH F T g
&, oY A TEy 4 :
o mfvs g @t wat wEew
HY AT TH TFTL A F1 forfara g faeft
4y for e sy FY FEEET & sEw ay ga< g7 FT AT FET feqq fer qAqT & AFA X FB "G dfw gt ¥ wrafug 9 g9 awARw
@l ¥ grfaa safeal @ 955 g oY foq & ag frvew e mar oy . . L

WA QT : WT I W X
grag TEar g 7

st s1fis Wgenz wi : gt g faoie frar mar fF AadAt & w@ oy
FT ATH IS A(T-SATEAT W FY S
oY ter feafq dar # o wgr da-
@l Y fFdY ag waww § fgar A
IHFAET AT GF | & ST Avgar
g f& = 2| 99 F FE gEAT WAy
YT 30 AT Y faefr oY 7 (erwamr)
HAT o1, sarg }] &F for dae &,
g T g 0 (emmaw) oft,
g T &, Welt St & qfoq 1 (swaamr)
g faelt & Wl ot 1 e At
& wan § wifq syawar o 70 ¥
o W-AF W TeAfaw & XA dafgs ... (s1@|m)
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oW wEve : AT } W E A ¢

o wifes Agwwr at @ S
TR

! QWX AGEATAT : WWT G gEHAT gfedw 3o g @1 ()

st W HATEW ; GWg g g §,
ag T AT § ! (sawE™)

You should not allow it to go on record.

gwx @ aFar & ! (z1Ewm)

& W A% : w99 7 I

o g7 (wwmw)

“SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: He is the Home Minister; he is not a joker....
(Interruptions) He must withdraw it.

MR SPEAKER: I have not allowed that.

st v faqmm qEEmw o weaw wgrea, § AT qg Wl St ¥ FF fF 39 a<@ ¥ Fe-9S N¥ FT TqEH
@ a4 T9 3 ¥ "a ey, W g
fafaeet & | dwa @ AT §, g TR
wEAT M |

& wgar 9gaT § % 97 2 adw
T FEEATT AL I § | & F@AT gH F
far § um zrev T $fem WX g feam wrad | @ ¥ T wEy odt
¥\ war gg ey WY fedt g A A da g e g fF g w9 fean
AT AVE A AT TAT | I RET S
wr g, 99 fav & wawe ¥ qarfaw |

wsqW Wgew . 4g 1 S| oy
war 8, ow faemw oft
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st un feww R ;. AE
YaTE A g, ** Ao § ) (s
ofi R0 gRo Qo wiew wt : wsger wEEg, ** @y § s
& T O FUS | (2aww)

R "R

interrupt,

You cannot

#ft T famm g : a8 2 ade
&1 e g e #v @ § garar faar
¢ Fm & gy ¥ v R gfem
waFe Y fE & 1 @ & @wax &
i Faie & wafas siae-Hat & aods
I Fi gAY qg drer @ | gfaw ST
q Fgr 5 9w o & gwer fean, gt
T o femn, @ gafag dar fear
™

st wdt ot & wava feawr @, 4w
T F1 (AU F a9 § | UF qCF
q@ET Tt § 6 fagermnr a1 ag 55
HIX gaY T 79 a9 F HIHL T IUGIT
F® H I9 9L AN 91 fwar W} o

& welt oft & st sgan § e ag
AY mEAR | fAFaT R, T wEl Y a1
I #T e T g Fr ?

ofi Yt wanat : & ¥ qger & s,
9 T F1 @¥ fear o &1 2 arhe
#1 gfaw e & Sw A fa,
I & T qF qEAT FT @ foar war
& | (wumEm)

weaw wERR : waar 7 faet g ardy o gt 7 e | (anwwmw)

st AWtx wwEar W A ag
fe gfere ¥ WY 3w fear | (sqwwrm)
gfem & s 6 ot oo @

**Expunged as ordered by ‘the Chair.
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e ofr T ¥ ¥ oftsrarn o A
Y w foar mar | 3w & A fow &
a8 W | g & 3, 4wl I
Fien awy §, AfwT S W e
g dMiien @ AT, /@ A wrn faeer & 1 wafam o & T@T

fres w1 gfew R = ¥ 9y
& qiw IR gem fFan, fafeen #Y
THAT qg=ar | (swEwr)

AN UH A AT 7EE TS
uTET & |

WEW WERA : WA N ATH
CIESEIE Ci A
(wmaam)

wy fay sadEww 115 &
oY IgF weX fom w7 4fwd
Id Iy FTAHIIT dF A
FFAr & | (2amwmA)

I
I
T

o TURAAY WA®T W ;2|
¥ 99 T@IR §3 O ™, ®WEr sy
w3 g | faw ag a9 wEx §

(s379m™)

WEHR WEEw : AEEE w@&_eaw |
To F¥ FWIK dfew o

Industrial licences granted to Madhya
Pradesh

+
*125. DR. VASANT KUMAR
PANDIT:

SHRI SUBHASH YADAV:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) the number of industrial licences granted in Madhya Pradesh during the lagt three yearg and the industry to be set up under each licence;
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(b) how many and which of the above are in private, joint and public sector; -

" (c) the number of industries that have actually been set up against them;

(d) the reasons why other indus~
tries have not been set up till now;
and

(e) the action taken by the Centre and Stale Governments to expedite their setting-up?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRjy P.
A. SANGMA): (a) to (e). A statement is placed on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) 33 industrial licences were granted for setting up of industries in Madhy, Pradesh State during the years 1978 to 1980 under the Industries (Development and Regulation)
Act, 1951, These relate to the item falling under Scheduled ndustries like Metallurgical Industries, Electrical Equipment, Fertilizers, Chemicals, Textiles, Paper, Sugar, Food Products, Cement, Timber Products, Misc. Mech. and Engineering Industries ete.

(b) 1—Sector No. of
IL Gran-
ted Dur-
ing
1978—8o,

Private sector . . . . 29
State Industrial Dev. Corporations 3
Public Sector {Centre4-State) . I

-

(e) 7 Industria] Licences have been implemented.

(d) and (e). A letter of intent has validity period of one year while an industrial licence has validity period of two years. Under the Indusiries

